

PS&E JOB NO : 10C507 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008005 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3726  
 HWY : SR 003,005,007,012,101,105,512  
 TITLE : OLYMPIC REGION  
 BASIC SAFETY RESTORATION  
 2010  
 10C507  
 PROJECT : HSLP-9999(590)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, GRAYS HARBOR, JEFFERSON, KITSAP, MASON, PIERCE, THUR

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2010

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE  
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 10780 SW CLUTTER RD 20905 NE SANDY BLVD  
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563  
 SUMNER WA 983909579 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 FAIRVIEW OR 970247785  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

| ITEM NO.                              | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                        | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 4TH BIDDER |  |
|---------------------------------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|--|
|                                       |  |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |            |  |
| PREPARATION                           |  |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 1                                     | MOBILIZATION   | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | -84.89 %              |                                 |                                 | -28.57 %              |                                 |                                 | -43.81 %              |            |  |
|                                       |  |              | 210,000.00                      | 31,725.00                       | -178,275.00           | 150,000.00                      | -60,000.00                      | 118,000.00            | -92,000.00                      |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 2                                     | REMOVING GUARDRAIL<br>16725.0000                         | L.F.         | 4.0000                          | 2.8000                          | -30.00 %              | 4.0000                          | 0.00 %                          | 3.0000                | -25.00 %                        |                                 |                       |            |  |
|                                       |  |              | 66,900.00                       | 46,830.00                       | -20,070.00            | 66,900.00                       | 0.00                            | 50,175.00             | -16,725.00                      |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 3                                     | REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR<br>67.0000                     | EACH         | 300.0000                        | 185.0000                        | -38.33 %              | 225.0000                        | -25.00 %                        | 400.0000              | 33.33 %                         |                                 |                       |            |  |
|                                       |  |              | 20,100.00                       | 12,395.00                       | -7,705.00             | 15,075.00                       | -5,025.00                       | 26,800.00             | 6,700.00                        |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 4                                     | REMOVING GUIDE POST<br>1480.0000                         | EACH         | 10.0000                         | 7.4500                          | -25.50 %              | 5.0000                          | -50.00 %                        | 5.0000                | -50.00 %                        |                                 |                       |            |  |
|                                       |  |              | 14,800.00                       | 11,026.00                       | -3,774.00             | 7,400.00                        | -7,400.00                       | 7,400.00              | -7,400.00                       |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 5                                     | REMOVING PAINT LINE<br>167.0000                          | L.F.         | 5.0000                          | 2.1000                          | -58.00 %              | 6.5000                          | 30.00 %                         | 2.5000                | -50.00 %                        |                                 |                       |            |  |
|                                       |  |              | 835.00                          | 350.70                          | -484.30               | 1,085.50                        | 250.50                          | 417.50                | -417.50                         |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 6                                     | REMOVING HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM<br>51438.0000 | L.F.         | 2.0000                          | 0.9500                          | -52.50 %              | 1.0000                          | -50.00 %                        | 2.5000                | 25.00 %                         |                                 |                       |            |  |
|                                       |  |              | 102,876.00                      | 48,866.10                       | -54,009.90            | 51,438.00                       | -51,438.00                      | 128,595.00            | 25,719.00                       |                                 |                       |            |  |
| STRUCTURE                             |  |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 7                                     | DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT<br>CALC        |              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       | 0.00 %                          |                                 |                       |            |  |
|                                       |  |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                                 | -1.00                 |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |
| EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION |  |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |
| 8                                     | ESC LEAD<br>2.0000                                       | DAY          | 300.0000                        | 220.0000                        | -26.67 %              | 250.0000                        | -16.67 %                        | 100.0000              | -66.67 %                        |                                 |                       |            |  |
|                                       |  |              | 600.00                          | 440.00                          | -160.00               | 500.00                          | -100.00                         | 200.00                | -400.00                         |                                 |                       |            |  |

PS&E JOB NO : 10C507 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008005 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3726  
 HWY : SR 003,005,007,012,101,105,512  
 TITLE : OLYMPIC REGION  
 BASIC SAFETY RESTORATION  
 2010  
 10C507  
 PROJECT : HSIP-9999(590)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, GRAYS HARBOR, JEFFERSON, KITSAP, MASON, PIERCE, THUR

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2010  
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 ----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE  
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 10780 SW CLUTTER RD 20905 NE SANDY BLVD  
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563  
 SUMNER WA 983909579 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 FAIRVIEW OR 970247785  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

| ITEM NO.                              | ITEM DESCRIPTION                          | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.<br>PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|---------------------------------------|---|-----------|---|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION |   |           |   |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 9                                     | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL           | EST.      | 3,500.00  | 3,500.00                        | 0.00 %                | 3,500.00                        | 0.00 %                | 3,500.00                        | 0.00 %                |
| TRAFFIC                               |   |           |   |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 10                                    | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST  | L.F.      | 24,000.00                                       | 23,400.00                       | -2.50 %               | 22,750.00                       | -5.21 %               | 24,000.00                       | 0.00 %                |
| 11                                    | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST  | L.F.      | 30,000.00                                       | 25,950.00                       | -13.50 %              | 24,500.00                       | -18.33 %              | 26,000.00                       | -13.33 %              |
| 12                                    | BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK                      | EACH      | 200.00  | 132.00                          | -68.00 %              | 700.00                          | 500.00 %              | 2,000.00                        | 1,800.00 %            |
| 13                                    | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM            | L.F.      | 16,875.00                                       | 13,466.25                       | -3,408.75             | 10,125.00                       | -6,750.00             | 20,250.00                       | 3,375.00 %            |
| 14                                    | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31                    | L.F.      | 229,653.00                                      | 19,900.00                       | 17.06 %               | 19,500.00                       | 14.71 %               | 18,000.00                       | 5.88 %                |
| 15                                    | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1  | EACH      | 1,500.0000                                      | 1,155.0000                      | -23.00 %              | 1,850.0000                      | 23.33 %               | 2,000.0000                      | 33.33 %               |
| 16                                    | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 | EACH      | 2,000.0000                                      | 1,130.0000                      | -43.50 %              | 1,025.0000                      | -48.75 %              | 2,000.0000                      | 0.00 %                |
| 17                                    | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11 | EACH      | 2,000.0000                                      | 1,130.0000                      | -43.50 %              | 1,725.0000                      | -13.75 %              | 2,000.0000                      | 0.00 %                |
| 18                                    | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21 | EACH      | 2,400.0000                                      | 2,030.0000                      | -15.42 %              | 3,115.0000                      | 29.79 %               | 3,000.0000                      | 25.00 %               |

PS&E JOB NO : 10C507 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008005 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3726  
 HWY : SR 003,005,007,012,101,105,512  
 TITLE : OLYMPIC REGION  
 BASIC SAFETY RESTORATION  
 2010  
 10C507  
 PROJECT : HSLP-9999(590)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, GRAYS HARBOR, JEFFERSON, KITSAP, MASON, PIERCE, THUR

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2010  
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 ----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE  
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 10780 SW CLUTTER RD 20905 NE SANDY BLVD  
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563  
 SUMNER WA 983909579 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 FAIRVIEW OR 970247785  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                 | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER                   |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER                   |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 4TH BIDDER |  |
|----------|--|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------|--|
|          |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    |            |  |
| TRAFFIC  |  |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |            |  |
| 19       | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 22        |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |            |  |
|          | 1.0000 EACH                                      |           | 2,400.0000                   | 1,980.0000                   | -17.50 %           | 3,125.0000                   | 30.21 %                      | 3,000.0000         | 25.00 %                      |                              |                    |            |  |
|          |  |           | 2,400.00                     | 1,980.00                     | -420.00            | 3,125.00                     | 725.00                       | 3,000.00           | 600.00                       |                              |                    |            |  |
| 20       | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 23        |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |            |  |
|          | 3.0000 EACH                                      |           | 2,400.0000                   | 2,035.0000                   | -15.21 %           | 3,115.0000                   | 29.79 %                      | 3,000.0000         | 25.00 %                      |                              |                    |            |  |
|          |  |           | 7,200.00                     | 6,105.00                     | -1,095.00          | 9,345.00                     | 2,145.00                     | 9,000.00           | 1,800.00                     |                              |                    |            |  |
| 21       | BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL                   |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |            |  |
|          | 2.0000 EACH                                      |           | 1,900.0000                   | 1,420.0000                   | -25.26 %           | 1,820.0000                   | -4.21 %                      | 2,000.0000         | 5.26 %                       |                              |                    |            |  |
|          |  |           | 3,800.00                     | 2,840.00                     | -960.00            | 3,640.00                     | -160.00                      | 4,000.00           | 200.00                       |                              |                    |            |  |
| 22       | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL       |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |            |  |
|          | 39.0000 EACH                                     |           | 2,200.0000                   | 1,820.0000                   | -17.27 %           | 2,250.0000                   | 2.27 %                       | 2,250.0000         | 2.27 %                       |                              |                    |            |  |
|          |  |           | 85,800.00                    | 70,980.00                    | -14,820.00         | 87,750.00                    | 1,950.00                     | 87,750.00          | 1,950.00                     |                              |                    |            |  |
| 23       | BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2            |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |            |  |
|          | 1389.0000 L.F.                                   |           | 40.0000                      | 39.3500                      | -1.62 %            | 44.0000                      | 10.00 %                      | 50.0000            | 25.00 %                      |                              |                    |            |  |
|          |  |           | 55,560.00                    | 54,657.15                    | -902.85            | 61,116.00                    | 5,556.00                     | 69,450.00          | 13,890.00                    |                              |                    |            |  |
| 24       | BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10                    |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |            |  |
|          | 18.0000 EACH                                     |           | 600.0000                     | 655.0000                     | 9.17 %             | 690.0000                     | 15.00 %                      | 750.0000           | 25.00 %                      |                              |                    |            |  |
|          |  |           | 10,800.00                    | 11,790.00                    | 990.00             | 12,420.00                    | 1,620.00                     | 13,500.00          | 2,700.00                     |                              |                    |            |  |
| 25       | RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL                  |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |            |  |
|          | 6878.0000 L.F.                                   |           | 8.0000                       | 6.1500                       | -23.12 %           | 3.5000                       | -56.25 %                     | 7.5000             | -6.25 %                      |                              |                    |            |  |
|          |  |           | 55,024.00                    | 42,299.70                    | -12,724.30         | 24,073.00                    | -30,951.00                   | 51,585.00          | -3,439.00                    |                              |                    |            |  |
| 26       | HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM (4 CABLE)      |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |            |  |
|          | 60540.0000 L.F.                                  |           | 15.0000                      | 10.8500                      | -27.67 %           | 9.1500                       | -39.00 %                     | 13.5000            | -10.00 %                     |                              |                    |            |  |
|          |  |           | 908,100.00                   | 656,859.00                   | -251,241.00        | 553,941.00                   | -354,159.00                  | 817,290.00         | -90,810.00                   |                              |                    |            |  |
| 27       | FORCE ACCOUNT - SPLICING SALVAGED CABLE          |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |            |  |
|          | EST.   |           |                              |                              | 0.00 %             |                              | 0.00 %                       |                    | 0.00 %                       |                              |                    |            |  |
|          |  |           | 4,600.00                     | 4,600.00                     |                    | 4,600.00                     |                              | 4,600.00           |                              |                              |                    |            |  |
| 28       | ADDITIONAL HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER COMPONENTS |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |            |  |
|          | L.S.   |           |                              |                              | 7.21 %             |                              | 28.57 %                      |                    | 10.57 %                      |                              |                    |            |  |
|          |  |           | 7,000.00                     | 7,505.00                     | 505.00             | 9,000.00                     | 2,000.00                     | 7,740.00           | 740.00                       |                              |                    |            |  |
| 29       | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST                              |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |                    |            |  |
|          | 1550.0000 EACH                                   |           | 27.5000                      | 31.6000                      | 14.91 %            | 40.0000                      | 45.45 %                      | 40.0000            | 45.45 %                      |                              |                    |            |  |
|          |  |           | 42,625.00                    | 48,980.00                    | 6,355.00           | 62,000.00                    | 19,375.00                    | 62,000.00          | 19,375.00                    |                              |                    |            |  |

PS&E JOB NO : 10C507 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008005 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3726  
 HWY : SR 003,005,007,012,101,105,512  
 TITLE : OLYMPIC REGION  
 BASIC SAFETY RESTORATION  
 2010  
 10C507  
 PROJECT : HSLP-9999(590)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, GRAYS HARBOR, JEFFERSON, KITSAP, MASON, PIERCE, THUR

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2010  
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 ----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE  
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 10780 SW CLUTTER RD 20905 NE SANDY BLVD  
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563  
 SUMNER WA 983909579 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 FAIRVIEW OR 970247785  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                       | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.<br>PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.  | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.  | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.   |
|-------------|--|-----------|---|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|
| TRAFFIC     |  |           |   |                                 |                        |                                 |                        |                                 |                         |
| 30          | BARRIER DELINEATOR                     | EACH      | 15.0000<br>2,715.00                             | 10.8500<br>1,963.85             | -27.67 %<br>-751.15    | 18.0000<br>3,258.00             | 20.00 %<br>543.00      | 25.0000<br>4,525.00             | 66.67 %<br>1,810.00     |
| 31          | PAINT LINE                             | L.F.      | 8.0000<br>1,336.00                              | 2.6500<br>442.55                | -66.88 %<br>-893.45    | 7.0000<br>1,169.00              | -12.50 %<br>-167.00    | 3.0000<br>501.00                | -62.50 %<br>-835.00     |
| 32          | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL      | L.S.      | 282,930.00                                      | 203,140.73                      | -28.20 %<br>-79,789.27 | 223,700.00                      | -20.93 %<br>-59,230.00 | 156,800.00                      | -44.58 %<br>-126,130.00 |
| 33          | PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION      | L.S.      | 3,000.00  | 2,775.00                        | -7.50 %<br>-225.00     | 1,000.00                        | -66.67 %<br>-2,000.00  | 20,000.00                       | 566.67 %<br>17,000.00   |
| OTHER ITEMS |  |           |   |                                 |                        |                                 |                        |                                 |                         |
| 34          | TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE               | L.S.      | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00                        | 0.00 %<br>0.00         | 5,000.00                        | 0.00 %<br>0.00         | 5,000.00                        | 0.00 %<br>0.00          |
| 35          | DELETED ITEM                           | EACH      | 0.0100<br>0.00                                  | 0.0000<br>0.00                  | 0.00 %<br>0.00         | 0.0000<br>0.00                  | 0.00 %<br>0.00         | 0.0000<br>0.00                  | 0.00 %<br>0.00          |
| 36          | CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE BRIDGE END | EACH      | 1,000.0000<br>4,000.00                          | 1,942.5000<br>7,770.00          | 94.25 %<br>3,770.00    | 850.0000<br>3,400.00            | -15.00 %<br>-600.00    | 2,000.0000<br>8,000.00          | 100.00 %<br>4,000.00    |
| 37          | ROADSIDE CLEANUP                       | EST.      | 13,330.00                                       | 13,330.00                       | 0.00 %                 | 13,330.00                       | 0.00 %                 | 13,330.00                       | 0.00 %                  |
| 38          | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE   | EST.      | 5.00  | 5.00                            | 0.00 %                 | 5.00                            | 0.00 %                 | 5.00                            | 0.00 %                  |
| 39          | MINOR CHANGE                           | CALC      | -18.00  | -18.00                          | 0.00 %                 | -18.00                          | 0.00 %                 | -18.00                          | 0.00 %                  |

PS&E JOB NO : 10C507 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008005 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3726  
 HWY : SR 003,005,007,012,101,105,512  
 TITLE : OLYMPIC REGION  
 BASIC SAFETY RESTORATION  
 2010  
 10C507  
 PROJECT : HSIP-9999(590)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, GRAYS HARBOR, JEFFERSON, KITSAP, MASON, PIERCE, THUR

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2010  
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 ----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE  
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 10780 SW CLUTTER RD 20905 NE SANDY BLVD  
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563  
 SUMNER WA 983909579 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 FAIRVIEW OR 970247785  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

| ITEM NO.       | ITEM DESCRIPTION             | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.<br>PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|----------------|------------------------------|-----------|---|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| OTHER ITEMS    |                              |           |   |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 40             | SPCC PLAN                    | L.S.      |   |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                |                              |           | 1,000.00  | 940.00                          | -6.00 %               | 500.00                          | -50.00 %              | 1,000.00                        | 0.00 %                |
| 41             | MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2       |           |   |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                | 1.0000                       | EACH      | 500.0000  | 580.0000                        | 16.00 %               | 500.0000                        | 0.00 %                | 500.0000                        | 0.00 %                |
|                |                              |           | 500.00  | 580.00                          | 80.00                 | 500.00                          | 0.00                  | 500.00                          | 0.00                  |
| 42             | EXTRUDED CURB                |           |   |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                | 2125.0000                    | L.F.      | 7.0000  | 4.6000                          | -34.29 %              | 15.0000                         | 114.29 %              | 5.5000                          | -21.43 %              |
|                |                              |           | 14,875.00                                       | 9,775.00                        | -5,100.00             | 31,875.00                       | 17,000.00             | 11,687.50                       | -3,187.50             |
| 43             | BRIDGE CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK |           |   |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                | 84.0000                      | S.Y.      | 225.0000  | 181.4500                        | -19.36 %              | 275.0000                        | 22.22 %               | 120.0000                        | -46.67 %              |
|                |                              |           | 18,900.00                                       | 15,241.80                       | -3,658.20             | 23,100.00                       | 4,200.00              | 10,080.00                       | -8,820.00             |
| CONTRACT TOTAL |                              |           | \$2,309,320.00                                  | \$1,703,588.43                  | -26.23%               | \$1,837,777.00                  | -20.42%               | \$2,092,324.00                  | -9.40%                |
| BASE TOTAL     |                              |           | \$2,309,320.00                                  | \$1,703,588.43                  | -26.23%               | \$1,837,777.00                  | -20.42%               | \$2,092,324.00                  | -9.40%                |

PS&E JOB NO : 10C507 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008005 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3726  
 HWY : SR 003,005,007,012,101,105,512  
 TITLE : OLYMPIC REGION  
 BASIC SAFETY RESTORATION  
 2010  
 10C507  
 PROJECT : HSIP-9999(590)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, GRAYS HARBOR, JEFFERSON, KITSAP, MASON, PIERCE, THUR

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 FRANK GURNEY, INC.  
 5521 E RAILROAD AVE  
 99212-0932  
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155'  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300

| ITEM NO.                              | ITEM DESCRIPTION                           | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.<br>PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----------|---|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| PREPARATION                           |  |           |   |                                 |                       |
| 1                                     | MOBILIZATION                               | L.S.      |   |                                 | -78.57 %              |
|                                       |  |           | 210,000.00                                      | 45,000.00                       | -165,000.00           |
| 2                                     | REMOVING GUARDRAIL                         | L.F.      |   |                                 | -50.00 %              |
|                                       | 16725.0000                                 |           | 4.0000  | 2.0000                          | -50.00 %              |
|                                       |  |           | 66,900.00                                       | 33,450.00                       | -33,450.00            |
| 3                                     | REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR                  | EACH      |   |                                 | -50.00 %              |
|                                       | 67.0000                                    |           | 300.0000  | 150.0000                        | -50.00 %              |
|                                       |  |           | 20,100.00                                       | 10,050.00                       | -10,050.00            |
| 4                                     | REMOVING GUIDE POST                        | EACH      |   |                                 | -70.00 %              |
|                                       | 1480.0000                                  |           | 10.0000   | 3.0000                          | -70.00 %              |
|                                       |  |           | 14,800.00                                       | 4,440.00                        | -10,360.00            |
| 5                                     | REMOVING PAINT LINE                        | L.F.      |   |                                 | -60.00 %              |
|                                       | 167.0000                                   |           | 5.0000  | 2.0000                          | -60.00 %              |
|                                       |  |           | 835.00  | 334.00                          | -501.00               |
| 6                                     | REMOVING HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM | L.F.      |   |                                 | -25.00 %              |
|                                       | 51438.0000                                 |           | 2.0000  | 1.5000                          | -25.00 %              |
|                                       |  |           | 102,876.00                                      | 77,157.00                       | -25,719.00            |
| STRUCTURE                             |  |           |   |                                 |                       |
| 7                                     | DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT  | CALC      |   |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                                       |  |           | -1.00   | -1.00                           |                       |
| EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION |  |           |   |                                 |                       |
| 8                                     | ESC LEAD                                   | DAY       |   |                                 | -66.67 %              |
|                                       | 2.0000                                     |           | 300.0000  | 100.0000                        | -66.67 %              |
|                                       |  |           | 600.00  | 200.00                          | -400.00               |

PS&E JOB NO : 10C507 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008005 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3726  
 HWY : SR 003,005,007,012,101,105,512  
 TITLE : OLYMPIC REGION  
 BASIC SAFETY RESTORATION  
 2010  
 10C507  
 PROJECT : HSIP-9999(590)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, GRAYS HARBOR, JEFFERSON, KITSAP, MASON, PIERCE, THUR

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 FRANK GURNEY, INC.  
 5521 E RAILROAD AVE  
 99212-0932  
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155'  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300

| ITEM NO.                              | ITEM DESCRIPTION                          | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.<br>PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|---------------------------------------|---|-----------|---|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION |   |           |   |                                 |                       |
| 9                                     | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL           | EST.      | 3,500.00  | 3,500.00                        | 0.00 %                |
| TRAFFIC                               |   |           |   |                                 |                       |
| 10                                    | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST  | L.F.      | 24,000.00                                       | 21,000.00                       | -12.50 %              |
| 11                                    | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST  | L.F.      | 7,500.00  | 6,250.00                        | -16.67 %              |
| 12                                    | BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK                      | EACH      | 200.00  | 200.00                          | 0.00 %                |
| 13                                    | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM            | L.F.      | 16,875.00                                       | 19,125.00                       | 13.33 %               |
| 14                                    | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31                    | L.F.      | 229,653.00                                      | 236,407.50                      | 2.94 %                |
| 15                                    | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1  | EACH      | 3,000.00  | 5,000.00                        | 66.67 %               |
| 16                                    | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 | EACH      | 4,000.00  | 3,750.00                        | -6.25 %               |
| 17                                    | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11 | EACH      | 2,000.00  | 1,875.00                        | -6.25 %               |
| 18                                    | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21 | EACH      | 72,000.00                                       | 105,000.00                      | 45.83 %               |

PS&E JOB NO : 10C507 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008005 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3726  
 HWY : SR 003,005,007,012,101,105,512  
 TITLE : OLYMPIC REGION  
 BASIC SAFETY RESTORATION  
 2010  
 10C507  
 PROJECT : HSIP-9999(590)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, GRAYS HARBOR, JEFFERSON, KITSAP, MASON, PIERCE, THUR

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 FRANK GURNEY, INC.  
 5521 E RAILROAD AVE  
 99212-0932  
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155'  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                 | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.<br>PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|----------|--|-----------|---|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| TRAFFIC  |  |           |   |                                 |                       |
| 19       | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 22        |           |   |                                 |                       |
|          | 1.0000   | EACH      | 2,400.0000                                      | 3,500.0000                      | 45.83 %               |
|          |  |           | 2,400.00  | 3,500.00                        | 1,100.00              |
| 20       | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 23        |           |   |                                 |                       |
|          | 3.0000   | EACH      | 2,400.0000                                      | 3,500.0000                      | 45.83 %               |
|          |  |           | 7,200.00  | 10,500.00                       | 3,300.00              |
| 21       | BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL                   |           |   |                                 |                       |
|          | 2.0000   | EACH      | 1,900.0000                                      | 1,800.0000                      | -5.26 %               |
|          |  |           | 3,800.00  | 3,600.00                        | -200.00               |
| 22       | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL       |           |   |                                 |                       |
|          | 39.0000  | EACH      | 2,200.0000                                      | 2,275.0000                      | 3.41 %                |
|          |  |           | 85,800.00                                       | 88,725.00                       | 2,925.00              |
| 23       | BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2            |           |   |                                 |                       |
|          | 1389.0000  | L.F.      | 40.0000   | 36.0000                         | -10.00 %              |
|          |  |           | 55,560.00                                       | 50,004.00                       | -5,556.00             |
| 24       | BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10                    |           |   |                                 |                       |
|          | 18.0000  | EACH      | 600.0000  | 700.0000                        | 16.67 %               |
|          |  |           | 10,800.00                                       | 12,600.00                       | 1,800.00              |
| 25       | RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL                  |           |   |                                 |                       |
|          | 6878.0000  | L.F.      | 8.0000  | 3.0000                          | -62.50 %              |
|          |  |           | 55,024.00                                       | 20,634.00                       | -34,390.00            |
| 26       | HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM (4 CABLE)      |           |   |                                 |                       |
|          | 60540.0000                                       | L.F.      | 15.0000   | 9.9500                          | -33.67 %              |
|          |  |           | 908,100.00                                      | 602,373.00                      | -305,727.00           |
| 27       | FORCE ACCOUNT - SPLICING SALVAGED CABLE          |           |   |                                 |                       |
|          | EST.   |           |   |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|          |  |           | 4,600.00  | 4,600.00                        |                       |
| 28       | ADDITIONAL HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER COMPONENTS |           |   |                                 |                       |
|          | L.S.   |           |   |                                 | 7.14 %                |
|          |  |           | 7,000.00  | 7,500.00                        | 500.00                |
| 29       | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST                              |           |   |                                 |                       |
|          | 1550.0000  | EACH      | 27.5000   | 28.0000                         | 1.82 %                |
|          |  |           | 42,625.00                                       | 43,400.00                       | 775.00                |



PS&E JOB NO : 10C507 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008005 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3726  
 HWY : SR 003,005,007,012,101,105,512  
 TITLE : OLYMPIC REGION  
 BASIC SAFETY RESTORATION  
 2010  
 10C507  
 PROJECT : HSIP-9999(590)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, GRAYS HARBOR, JEFFERSON, KITSAP, MASON, PIERCE, THUR

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 FRANK GURNEY, INC.  
 5521 E RAILROAD AVE  
 99212-0932  
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155'  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                       | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |                       |
|-------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|             |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
| TRAFFIC     |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |
| 30          | BARRIER DELINEATOR                     |           |                                 |                                 |                       |
|             | 181.0000                               | EACH      | 15.0000                         | 5.0000                          | -66.67 %              |
|             |  |           | 2,715.00                        | 905.00                          | -1,810.00             |
| 31          | PAINT LINE                             |           |                                 |                                 |                       |
|             | 167.0000                               | L.F.      | 8.0000                          | 2.5000                          | -68.75 %              |
|             |  |           | 1,336.00                        | 417.50                          | -918.50               |
| 32          | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |
|             |  | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -36.38 %              |
|             |  |           | 282,930.00                      | 180,000.00                      | -102,930.00           |
| 33          | PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION      |           |                                 |                                 |                       |
|             |  | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 33.33 %               |
|             |  |           | 3,000.00                        | 4,000.00                        | 1,000.00              |
| OTHER ITEMS |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |
| 34          | TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE               |           |                                 |                                 |                       |
|             |  | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|             |  |           | 5,000.00                        | 5,000.00                        | 0.00                  |
| 35          | DELETED ITEM                           |           |                                 |                                 |                       |
|             | 0.0100                                 | EACH      | 0.0001                          | 0.0000                          | 0.00 %                |
|             |  |           | 0.00                            | 0.00                            | 0.00                  |
| 36          | CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE BRIDGE END |           |                                 |                                 |                       |
|             | 4.0000                                 | EACH      | 1,000.0000                      | 800.0000                        | -20.00 %              |
|             |  |           | 4,000.00                        | 3,200.00                        | -800.00               |
| 37          | ROADSIDE CLEANUP                       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |
|             |  | EST.      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|             |  |           | 13,330.00                       | 13,330.00                       |                       |
| 38          | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |
|             |  | EST.      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|             |  |           | 5.00                            | 5.00                            |                       |
| 39          | MINOR CHANGE                           |           |                                 |                                 |                       |
|             |  | CALC      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|             |  |           | -18.00                          | -18.00                          |                       |

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/08/2010

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 10:17

PS&E JOB NO : 10C507 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008005 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3726  
 HWY : SR 003,005,007,012,101,105,512  
 TITLE : OLYMPIC REGION  
 BASIC SAFETY RESTORATION  
 2010  
 10C507  
 PROJECT : HSIP-9999(590)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, GRAYS HARBOR, JEFFERSON, KITSAP, MASON, PIERCE, THUR

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 FRANK GURNEY, INC.  
 5521 E RAILROAD AVE  
 99212-0932  
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155'  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300

| ITEM NO.            | ITEM DESCRIPTION             | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.<br>PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|---------------------|------------------------------|-----------|---|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| OTHER ITEMS         |                              |           |   |                                 |                       |
| 40                  | SPCC PLAN                    | L.S.      |   |                                 | 50.00 %               |
|                     |                              |           | 1,000.00  | 1,500.00                        | 500.00                |
| 41                  | MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2       | EACH      | 500.0000  | 250.0000                        | -50.00 %              |
|                     | 1.0000                       |           | 500.00  | 250.00                          | -250.00               |
| 42                  | EXTRUDED CURB                | L.F.      | 7.0000  | 5.0000                          | -28.57 %              |
|                     | 2125.0000                    |           | 14,875.00                                       | 10,625.00                       | -4,250.00             |
| 43                  | BRIDGE CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK | S.Y.      | 225.0000  | 250.0000                        | 11.11 %               |
|                     | 84.0000                      |           | 18,900.00                                       | 21,000.00                       | 2,100.00              |
| CONTRACT TOTAL      |                              |           | <u>\$2,309,320.00</u>                           | <u>\$1,660,388.00</u>           | <u>-28.10%</u>        |
| LOW BIDDER REJECTED |                              |           |   |                                 |                       |
| BASE TOTAL          |                              |           | <u>\$2,309,320.00</u>                           | <u>\$1,660,388.00</u>           | <u>-28.10%</u>        |
| LOW BIDDER REJECTED |                              |           |   |                                 |                       |